Anderson (IN) (5-2,1-1 HCAC) -vs- Earlham (0-7,0-2 HCAC)

12/06/23 at Druley Performance Gym, Richmond, IN

Date: 12/06/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::een:d;;\?::ce):Py27 Anderson (IN) 32 41 73
Site: Druley Performance Gym, Richmond, IN Earlham 27 27 54
Anderson (IN) 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ivanyo,Tate * 34 6-10 2-5 4-4 3-3 6 2 1 2 0 5 18
22  Huckeby,Bryson i 31 4-11 1-7 4-6 2-3 5 0 3 1 1 3 13
10 Smith,Cam * 27 4-10 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 2 4 5 1 2 11
03 Troutman,Kenney & 19 1-4 1-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
42  Dowling,Gavin * 23 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-6 7 3 1 2 1 0 4
15 Ferguson,DeMonte 19 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 0 1 1 7
32 Davidson,Robert 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 6
05 Gadis,Jordan 16 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
30 Williams,Bryce 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2
14  Bair,Landon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
23  Brobston,Ayden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-54 6-24 17-21 9-27 36 12 14 15 4 14 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26 46.15 % 3-10 30.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 3-14 21.43 % 12-13 92.31 %
Total 25-54 46.3 % 6-24 25.0% 17-21 81.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0
Earlham 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Walker,Ken * 38 5-11 2-6 0-0 1-5 6 2 4 2 1 2 12
05 Wonnell,Bobby =3 24 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 7
04 Cave,Kendell * 17 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 3 3 0 7
00 Nunnally,Joffrey =3 34 2-7 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 3 5 1 0 2 5
12 Paul,Marcos * 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
31 Stolle,Jordan 26 4-7 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 3 2 1 1 10
23 Williams,Mike 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 5
22 Temple,Aidan 16 2-8 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 0 1 4
03  Connolly,Trenton 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Kennedy,Milan 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 2 0
30 Keesee,Casey 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Bebley,Misaiah 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 3-17 5-7 7-21 28 16 15 19 5 8 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 2-11 18.18 % 1-2 50.00 %
Total 23-58 39.7 % 3-17 17.6 % 5-7 71.4%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Wonnell,Bobby

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 11



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Anderson (IN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham
19:34 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,MARCOS
== REBOUND OFF by CAVE,KENDELL
19:26 TURNOVER by CAVE,KENDELL
STEAL by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 19:26
GOOD 3PTR by IVANYO, TATE 19:19 3-0 V3
ASSIST by SMITH,CAM ==
18:58 TURNOVER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
STEAL by IVANYO,TATE 18:58
TURNOVER by IVANYO,TATE 18:54
18:54 STEAL by WALKER,KEN
18:49 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEN
BLOCK by DOWLING,GAVIN 18:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:40 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,MARCOS(in the paint)
18:18 FOUL by WALKER,KEN
MISS 3PTR by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 18:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:50 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,MARCOS
REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by IVANYO,TATE(in the paint) 17:38 52 V3
ASSIST by SMITH,CAM --
17:09 5-4 V1 GOOD JUMPER by WONNELL,BOBBY

MISS LAYUP by TROUTMAN,KENNEY(in the paint) 16:47
16:47 BLOCK by CAVE,KENDELL
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEN
FOUL by DOWLING,GAVIN 16:42
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN, KENNEY 16:42
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN 16:42
16:42 MISS FT by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY (fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:42 5-5 GOOD FT by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WONNELL,BOBBY
16:11 TURNOVER by WONNELL,BOBBY
16:01 FOUL by PAUL,MARCOS
GOOD FT by IVANYO, TATE 16:01 6-5 V1
GOOD FT by IVANYO, TATE 16:01 7-5 V2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:01
16:01 SUB OUT by PAUL,MARCOS
16:01 SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN
15:44 TURNOVER by TEMPLE,AIDAN
STEAL by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 15:44
TURNOVER by SMITH,CAM 15:36
SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN 15:36
SUB OUT by SMITH,CAM 15:36
SUB OUT by DOWLING,GAVIN 15:36
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 15:36
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 15:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 15:36
15:07 MISS JUMPER by TEMPLE,AIDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUCKEBY,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,DEMONTE(in the paint) 14:53 9-5 V4
14:34 MISS JUMPER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,AIDAN
14:27 TURNOVER by TEMPLE,AIDAN
STEAL by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 14:27
MISS LAYUP by TROUTMAN,KENNEY(in the paint) 14:05

14:05 BLOCK by CAVE,KENDELL



REBOUND OFF by IVANYO,TATE --

GOOD LAYUP by IVANYO,TATE(in the paint) 13:57 11-5 V6
13:44 MISS JUMPER by TEMPLE,AIDAN
BLOCK by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 13:44
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE ==
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 13:18 14-5 V9
ASSIST by HUCKEBY,BRYSON ==
13:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:16 SUB OUT by WONNELL,BOBBY
13:16 SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN
13:16 SUB IN by KENNEDY,MILAN
13:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKE
SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 13:16
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 13:16
SUB OUT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 13:16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 13:16
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN 13:16
SUB IN by SMITH,CAM 13:16
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,ROBERT 13:16
SUB IN by DOWLING,GAVIN 13:16
13:08 14-8 V6 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEN
MISS LAYUP by IVANYO, TATE(in the paint) 12:43
12:43 BLOCK by CAVE,KENDELL
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEN
12:20 TURNOVER by WALKER,KEN
STEAL by GADIS,JORDAN 12:20
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,ROBERT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:14 16-8 V 8

ASSIST by GADIS,JORDAN --
12:07 16-10 V6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by CAVE,KENDELL

TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,ROBERT 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45
11:45 SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL
11:45 SUB IN by STOLLE,JORDAN
11:27 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by DOWLING,GAVIN(in the paint) 11:15 18-10 V8
10:58 FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKE
10:58 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIKE
10:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKE
10:58 SUB IN by PAUL,MARCOS
10:49 FOUL by PAUL,MARCOS
GOOD FT by DOWLING,GAVIN 10:49 19-10 V9
10:49 SUB OUT by PAUL,MARCOS
10:49 SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN
MISS FT by DOWLING,GAVIN 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MILAN
10:36 19-12 V7 GOOD LAYUP by TEMPLE,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STOLLE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN 10:30
SUB OUT by IVANYO,TATE 10:30
SUB OUT by DOWLING,GAVIN 10:30
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 10:30
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 10:30
SUB IN by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 10:30
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAM(in the paint) 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN
10:06 19-14 V5 GOOD JUMPER by TEMPLE,AIDAN
-- ASSIST by WALKER,KEN
GOOD LAYUP by HUCKEBY,BRYSON(in the paint) 09:39 21-14 V7
09:31 MISS LAYUP by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TROUTMAN,KENNEY ==
TURNOVER by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 09:20



FOUL by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 09:04

09:04 SUB OUT by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
09:04 SUB IN by WONNELL,BOBBY
08:54 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by HUCKEBY,BRYSON ==
GOOD 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY (fastbreak) 08:46 24-14 V 10
ASSIST by SMITH,CAM ==
08:27 MISS JUMPER by TEMPLE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,ROBERT ==
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 08:17
== REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN
08:07 MISS JUMPER by STOLLE,JORDAN
== REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,AIDAN

FOUL by DAVIDSON,ROBERT 07:47

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
07:47 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MILAN
07:47 SUB IN by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY 07:47

SUB OUT by SMITH,CAM 07:47

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 07:47

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,ROBERT 07:47

SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN 07:47

SUB IN by IVANYO,TATE 07:47

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE 07:47

SUB IN by DOWLING,GAVIN 07:47

07:47 24-15 V9 GOOD FT by STOLLE,JORDAN
07:47 24-16 V8 GOOD FT by STOLLE,JORDAN

07:47 SUB OUT by STOLLE,JORDAN
07:47 SUB IN by CAVE,KENDELL
07:35 FOUL by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
TURNOVER by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 07:24
07:24 STEAL by TEMPLE,AIDAN
07:10 MISS JUMPER by CAVE,KENDELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVE,KENDELL
06:46 MISS JUMPER by TEMPLE,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by GADIS,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by IVANYO,TATE(in the paint) 06:32 26-16 V 10
06:15 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE =
MISS 3PTR by IVANYO,TATE 06:02
= REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN
05:40 MISS 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BRYCE =
MISS 3PTR by HUCKEBY,BRYSON 05:31

== REBOUND DEF by CAVE,KENDELL

GOOD LAYUP by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY (fastbreak)(in the
05:23 26-18 V8 paint)

== ASSIST by WALKER,KEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:21
05:21 SUB OUT by WONNELL,BOBBY
05:21 SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN
05:21 SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY
05:21 SUB IN by STOLLE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN 05:21

SUB OUT by DOWLING,GAVIN 05:21

SUB IN by SMITH,CAM 05:21

SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE 05:21

TURNOVER by SMITH,CAM 05:06
05:06 STEAL by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

05:03 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY



GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FERGUSON,DEMONTE

STEAL by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,CAM(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SMITH,CAM(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by IVANYO,TATE

MISS FT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

BLOCK by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CAM
TURNOVER by SMITH,CAM

FOUL by SMITH,CAM

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN

SUB IN by DOWLING,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

TURNOVER by DOWLING,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
TURNOVER by GADIS,JORDAN

FOUL by DOWLING,GAVIN
SUB OUT by DOWLING,GAVIN
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IVANYO,TATE
MISS LAYUP by HUCKEBY,BRYSON(in the paint)

04:47
04:26
04:26
04:15
04:01
04:01
03:57
03:57
03:50
03:32
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:27
03:20
03:20
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:06
03:06
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:51

01:03

01:03

00:44
00:36
00:36
00:21

00:00

28-20

30-20 V10

31-20 V11

32-20 V12

32-22 V10

32-24

32-26

32-27

V8

V8

V6

V5

TURNOVER by CAVE,KENDELL

REBOUND DEF by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
SUB OUT by WALKER,KEN

SUB IN by KENNEDY,MILAN
TURNOVER by KEESEE,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by CAVE,KENDELL

FOUL by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL
SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN
FOUL by STOLLE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by KEESEE,CASEY

STEAL by KENNEDY,MILAN

SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY
SUB IN by WALKER,KEN

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEN

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEN
GOOD JUMPER by STOLLE,JORDAN
ASSIST by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

STEAL by KENNEDY,MILAN
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,MILAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STOLLE,JORDAN
SUB IN by CAVE,KENDELL
GOOD JUMPER by CAVE,KENDELL

GOOD FT by CAVE,KENDELL
SUB OUT by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
SUB IN by WONNELL,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by CAVE,KENDELL
SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL

SUB IN by STOLLE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by TEMPLE,AIDAN



REBOUND OFF by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

VISITORS: Anderson (IN)

00:00

BLOCK by STOLLE,JORDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Earlham

SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
SUB IN by DOWLING,GAVIN
STEAL by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
TURNOVER by IVANYO, TATE

MISS 3PTR by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,CAM
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,CAM(in the paint)

BLOCK by SMITH,CAM

MISS 3PTR by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

REBOUND OFF by DOWLING,GAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by HUCKEBY,BRYSON(in the paint)
STEAL by IVANYO,TATE

GOOD FT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

SUB OUT by TROUTMAN, KENNEY

SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by IVANYO,TATE

TURNOVER by DOWLING,GAVIN

STEAL by IVANYO,TATE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,GAVIN
TURNOVER by SMITH,CAM

FOUL by SMITH,CAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:43
19:43
19:38
19:38

19:25

19:21
18:38
18:38
18:33
18:33
18:31
18:18
18:07
17:56
17:56
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:29
17:19
17:08
17:08
17:02
17:02
16:53
16:44
16:28

16:17
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:00

32-29

34-29

35-29

36-29

38-29

V3

V5

V6

V7

V9

SUB OUT by WONNELL,BOBBY
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN
SUB IN by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
SUB IN by CAVE,KENDELL

TURNOVER by STOLLE,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by CAVE,KENDELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by KENNEDY,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MILAN
SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL

SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by STOLLE,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEMPLE,AIDAN

FOUL by STOLLE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by STOLLE,JORDAN
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,MILAN

FOUL by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
MISS 3PTR by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,MILAN

STEAL by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

SUB OUT by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MILAN
SUB IN by WONNELL,BOBBY



MISS 3PTR by IVANYO, TATE

FOUL by DOWLING,GAVIN

SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,CAM

SUB OUT by DOWLING,GAVIN
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by IVANYO, TATE

MISS FT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DEMONTE

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
TURNOVER by TROUTMAN,KENNEY

SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
SUB OUT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN

SUB IN by SMITH,CAM

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,ROBERT
SUB IN by DOWLING,GAVIN

FOUL by IVANYO,TATE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,ROBERT

GOOD 3PTR by GADIS,JORDAN

FOUL by DAVIDSON,ROBERT

STEAL by IVANYO,TATE

MISS 3PTR by GADIS,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by IVANYO,TATE

GOOD LAYUP by IVANYO,TATE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by IVANYO,TATE

STEAL by DAVIDSON,ROBERT

38-31

38-33

38-35

39-35

42-35

44-35
44-37

46-37

V7

V5

V3

V4

V7

V9
V7

V9

SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STOLLE,JORDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by WALKER,KEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by WONNELL,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by WONNELL,BOBBY
GOOD JUMPER by STOLLE,JORDAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by WALKER,KEN
FOUL by STOLLE,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN

REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by STOLLE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKE
SUB IN by CAVE,KENDELL

MISS LAYUP by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,KEN

SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY

SUB IN by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
TURNOVER by WONNELL,BOBBY

GOOD LAYUP by CAVE,KENDELL(in the paint)

ASSIST by STOLLE,JORDAN

TURNOVER by CAVE,KENDELL

FOUL by CAVE,KENDELL



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,CAM

SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,ROBERT
SUB OUT by DOWLING,GAVIN
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
SUB IN by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
GOOD FT by SMITH,CAM

REBOUND DEF by IVANYO,TATE

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,DEMONTE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,CAM

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAM
REBOUND OFF by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

GOOD LAYUP by HUCKEBY,BRYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by FERGUSON,DEMONTE

GOOD FT by IVANYO, TATE
GOOD FT by IVANYO, TATE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
SUB OUT by SMITH,CAM

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
SUB IN by GADIS,JORDAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

SUB IN by DOWLING,GAVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by IVANYO,TATE

MISS LAYUP by GADIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GADIS,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by GADIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOWLING,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by GADIS,JORDAN

FOUL by IVANYO,TATE

10:44
10:44
10:44

47-37 V 10

48-37 V11

50-37 V13

52-37 V15

52-40 V12

53-40 V13
54-40 V 14

54-42 V12
56-42 V14

58-42 V16

SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL
SUB IN by KENNEDY,MILAN
FOUL by WALKER,KEN

MISS 3PTR by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,MILAN

BLOCK by WALKER,KEN

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MILAN
SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN

SUB OUT by STOLLE,JORDAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY
ASSIST by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY
FOUL TECH by WONNELL,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

GOOD LAYUP by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEN
MISS 3PTR by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

MISS JUMPER by TEMPLE,AIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN



REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,GAVIN
GOOD 3PTR by IVANYO, TATE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GADIS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
SUB IN by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
SUB IN by SMITH,CAM

GOOD FT by DOWLING,GAVIN
SUB OUT by DOWLING,GAVIN
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMONTE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CAM(in the paint)

ASSIST by HUCKEBY,BRYSON

STEAL by SMITH,CAM
GOOD 3PTR by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
ASSIST by FERGUSON,DEMONTE

TURNOVER by SMITH,CAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,CAM

SUB OUT by IVANYO,TATE

SUB OUT by HUCKEBY,BRYSON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRYCE
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,ROBERT
SUB IN by DOWLING,GAVIN
GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DEMONTE

REBOUND DEF by DOWLING,GAVIN

GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
GOOD FT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by TROUTMAN,KENNEY
SUB OUT by DOWLING,GAVIN
SUB IN by BAIR,LANDON

SUB IN by BROBSTON,AYDEN

REBOUND DEF by BAIR,LANDON

58-43

61-43

62-43

62-46

64-46

67-46

67-48

67-50

68-50
69-50
69-52

70-52
71-52

V15

V18

V19

V16

V18

V21

V19

V17

V18
V19
V17

V18
V19

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MIKE
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN
SUB IN by STOLLE,JORDAN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by WONNELL,BOBBY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,MIKE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MIKE
SUB IN by KENNEDY,MILAN

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEN
ASSIST by KENNEDY,MILAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by STOLLE,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by STOLLE,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,KEN

STEAL by WALKER,KEN

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by WONNELL,BOBBY

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MILAN

SUB OUT by WONNELL,BOBBY

SUB IN by CONNOLLY, TRENTON

SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY

GOOD LAYUP by CONNOLLY, TRENTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEN
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN

FOUL by CONNOLLY, TRENTON

MISS JUMPER by CONNOLLY, TRENTON



GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,DEMONTE
REBOUND OFF by BAIR,LANDON
FOUL by BAIR,LANDON

TURNOVER by BAIR,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,ROBERT

01:30 73-52
01:18
01:18
01:04 73-54

00:35
00:28
00:28
00:16

V21

V19

SUB OUT by WALKER,KEN

SUB IN by BEBLEY,MISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by STOLLE,JORDAN
ASSIST by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY

MISS LAYUP by BEBLEY,MISAIAH(in the paint)



